#### 501951461 06/11/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the listing of inventors by deleting the inadvertenly listed fifth inventor (Robin Sacco) previously recorded on Reel 010394 Frame 0250. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment names only the first four inventors listed on the recorded cover sheet.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Franciscus G. M. de Jong	08/24/1999
Mathias N. M. Muris	08/27/1999
Robertus M. W. Raaijmakers	08/31/1999
Guillaume E. A. Lousberg	09/06/1999

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Philips Corporation		
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10020		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6622108

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)518-5671 3474431592 Phone:

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 2

source=6622108CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page1.tif source=6622108CorrectiveAssignmentDocs#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0164

# 9-29-99

A/D 581.40

09/402154 420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 9 SEP 1999

PHN	1	7,	2	0	3
					-

11-29-1999

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)

	the Honorable 101210260	lease record the attached original documents or
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Franciscus G.M. De Jong; Mathias N.M. Muris; Robertus M.W. Raaijmakers; Guillaume E. Lousberg Robin Sacco	Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Terms  Other	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
9/	Execution Date: <u>8/24/99; 8/27/99; 8/31/99 and</u> 6/99	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a neis 8/24/99; 8/27/99; 8/31/99 and 9/6/99.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  (SERIAL NO. Additional number(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  Mbers attached?  Yes  X  No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: U.S. Philips Corp.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Internal Address:  Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
	Joo Will Le realis Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
	City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
10/04/1999 VCLA	TBRO 0000009 141270 09402154	SE THIS SPACE
02 FC:581	40.00 CH	OF THIS STAGE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached
	Michael E. Marion, Reg. 32,266 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	signature  sheet, attachments, and document: 2

SHEET

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

s:\wi\mm28mnd0.cn0

**PATENT** 

REEL: 01039

REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0165

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and

		einafter "Assignee") a co		
		1251 Avenue of the Am		
		or a United States Patent		
and a second of	rconnect test unit a electronic circui	nd a method of test t" invented by us,	<pre>ing interconnects which application:</pre>	between a first
	currently herewith			
		**************************************		
		iled		
a is international	Application No. E.L.	/IB99/00172filed	29. January. 199	9,
Trademarks to issuentire interest and or its representative sign all lawful paper generally do every	ions and extensions the all Patents on said is covenant that I have fees any facts known to ers, execute all divisions.	and all Patents which mereof, and authorize and improvements or resultingual right so to do, and ago me respecting said impronal, continuing and reissaid Assignee, its succession.	request the Commission of therefrom to said Assure that I will community overments and testify in the sue applications, make a	oner of Patents and signee as assignee of the dicate to said Assignee any legal proceeding, all rightful oaths and
24 August 1999	(sign name here)	Foli ?		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Franciscus G.M. DE	JONG	
		•		
27 August 1999	(sign name here)	elle		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Mathias N.M. MURI	٠٠٠ <sub>/</sub> ٠٠٠، ٠٠٠، ٠٠٠، ٠٠٠، ٠٠٠، ٠٠٠، ٠٠٠، ٠٠٠	•••••••••
	(principality)	Walings Will WORK		
31 August 1999	(sign name here)	De		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Robertus M.W. RAA	JMAKERS	
6 September 1999	(sign name here)	1 de		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Guillaume E.A. LOU	SBERG	•••••

RECORDED: 09/29/1999

**RECORDED: 06/11/2012** 

**PATENT** <sup>!</sup> REEL: 01039**6 FRANT**: 0251

**REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0166**